(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Soumodeep Tarafdar| Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-149 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 15-10-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 0149 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 07-11-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Manasa Shetty - HR 17-10-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Controller of Examination 21-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 07-11-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 16-10-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Sudipto Tarafdar 18-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Office of the Registrar 25-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Blue Neem Medical Devices Pvt Ltd Blue Neem Medical Devices Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Soumodeep Tarafdar Soumodeep Tarafdar

Emp Code: 820 820

From: 10-05-2024 10-05-2024

To: 21-07-2025 21-07-2025

Designation: Senior Executive Senior Executive

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Gross 35668 pm

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable No

Remarks: Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Manasa Shetty - HR of Blue
Neem Medical Devices Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing
the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Manasa Shetty - HR

Report Verified Date: 17-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

From: Manasa Shetty <hr@blueneem.com:>

Sent: Friday, October 17, 2025 3:11 PM

To: Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>

Ce: jay@goldguestglobal.in; 'aarti’ <aarti@goldquestglobal.in>; 'ex employment’ <verifyexemployments@gmail.com=
Subject: Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Soumodeep Tarafdar - GQ-HMLN-149

No negative remarks. It is company policy

Manasa Shetty BLUENEEM

Human Rasourceas CLMCANS TRLSTID AARTRIR

+81 B0I56 57064 =
hr@bluensem.com i m
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Annexure 1 (b)

i 17-10-2025 0238 PR

Manasa Shetty <hr@blueneem.com>
Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Soumodeep Tarafdar - GQ-HMLN-149

To Pammals
Cec  jaygoldquestglobaling ‘aarti'; "o amployrmant’

@ Foliow up.

If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in 2 web browser.

Dear Parimala,
HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate's Particulars (Pleaze substantiate here)
Company Name Blue Meem Medical Devices Pt Ltd Blue Neem Medical Devices Pvt Ltd
Candidate Name Soumodeep Tarafdar Soumodeep Tarafdar
Employee CodefID/No 320 820
From {Date of Joining) 10-May-2024 10-May-2024
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 21-July-2025 21-Jul-2025

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Senior Executive

Senior Executive- Sales

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Gross 35668 pm

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Permanent

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Sushantkumar Godabari Dash

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

[Please fill in the relevant information)

No

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNo)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Resignation mail attached is correct

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If

"es" Please explain briefly) MNo
Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes” Please explain briefly) Mo
DATA = BREACH of any kind No
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right

hiring decision, please lets us know: No

Verified By | Name, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Manasa Shetty-HR-9035657064
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Name Of The Candidate:

Soumodeep Tarafdar

Soumodeep Tarafdar

Enroll No: 6616354 6616354

Degree: 12TH STD 12TH STD

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2016 2016

Certification Issued Date: 21-05-2016 21-05-2016

Sl No: 0208771 0208771

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examination found

genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examination

Report Verified Date:

21-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Mﬂmﬁm&ma’lﬁ

~ CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
i 3® MARKS STATEMENT
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Micro Life Sciences Private Limited Micro Life Sciences Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Soumodeep Tarafdar Soumodeep Tarafdar

Emp Code: 25525 Not Disclosed

From: 02-03-2023 02-03-2023

To: 09-05-2024 09-05-2024

Designation: Territory Sales Manager Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the
same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL

Report Verified Date: 07-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

UAN
NAME

FATHER'S NAME

Work History

UAN Details Report

101824706395
SOUMODEEP TARAFDAR
SUDIFTO TARAFDAR

# Member 1D Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 PYPNY00197300000013737 | HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED 04-Aug-2025 NA

2 | PYBOMOO467330000010732 | BLUE NEEM MEDICAL DEVICES PVT. LTD., 10-May-2024 21-Jul-2025

3 | SRVAP25690330000010514 | MICRO LIFE SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED 02-Mar-2023 09-May-2024

4 | MHBANTT943100000011411 | INTEGRACE PRIVATE LIMITED 0&-May-2022 MNA
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Annexure 3 (b)

Thu 06-11-2025 0%:11 PM

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Soumodeep Tarafdar - GQ-HMLN-149

To rupek chandafmerillife.com
Cc jay@goldquestglebaling aarti@qoldquestglobal.ing "ax employment’

© Foliow up.
This message was sent with High importance.

Message | S Resignation and Acceptance of Meril Endo Surgery.pdf (321 KB)

Dear Sir\Ma'am,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Soumodeep Tarafdar” that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.
Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.
Awaiting your reply.

Warm Regards

Parimala

Sr Verification Specialist (Employment)
Mobile Number — 63627 94500
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Annexure 3 (c)

Thu 06-11-2025 01:11 Pk

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Seumodeep Tarafdar - GQ-HMLMN-149

To  rupakchandadimerniide, com
Ce  jay@goldquestglobal.ing sartifgoidguestglobal.ing "ax employmant’
@ Follow up,

This message was sent with High importance.

._ L@ D Resignation and Acceptance of Menl Endo Surgery pdf (321 KE)

HR/Verifier Inputs

Candidate’s Particulars [Please substantiate here)

Company Name

Micro Life Sciences Private Limited

Candidate Name

Soumodeep Tarafdar

Employee Code/10/No 25525
From [Date of Joining) 02-Mar-2023
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 09-May-2024

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Territory Sales Manager

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Tem porary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Pravide

Reason for Leaving

Flease Provide

Rehire Eligibility

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNo)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary l3sue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [If “Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, please lets us know:

Flease Provide

Verified By (| Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Pleate Provide
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-149 GQ-HMLN-149

Candidate Name: Soumodeep Tarafdar Soumodeep Tarafdar

Date Of Birth: 30-07-1996 30-07-1996

Father Name: Sudipto Tarafdar Sudipto Tarafdar

Addressl: N T Road, Chatugange, Sheoraphuli, N T Road, Chatugange, Sheoraphuli,
Hooghly Baidyabati West Bengal - Hooghly Baidyabati West Bengal -
712223 712223

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

16-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GQ-HMLN-149

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Soumodeep Tarafdar
FATHER NAME Sudipto Tarafdar
DATE OF BIRTH 30-July-1996

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

™ T Road, Chatugange, Sheoraphuli, Hooghly Baidvabati West Bengal - 712223

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

16-October-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT YERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online lingation darabase there 1s no Civil or Criminal case instmured against the Reference

Mumber mised before us, The information is subject to the scarch conducted within the Jursdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this informanon is subjective In nature.

LAWYERS'S ME

As on the date of this search and as per the online linganon database there is no Civil or Criminal case institured against the Reference

Number raised before us, The information is subject to the scarch conducted within the Jurisdictonal limits of the Address of the

Candidare provided. Hence, this informartion is subjective in narure.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the publie records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly
Adfpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Soumodeep Tarafdar

Soumodeep Tarafdar

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-149 GQ-HMLN-149
Employee Id: 0149 0149
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Sudipto Tarafdar (Father), who confirmed that the

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Sudipto Tarafdar

Report Verified Date:

18-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

OLDJUEST
ADDRESSVERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Nama of The Cancidate 8 Burons Ek.u.-LR T Brtap dait

Dlate of Verification b % LG 1515
| M-\ Miocad + Lol Lil—ﬂhi‘\'kl‘_ ﬂ o 1U—~r_mm....q.

3\ L+ Mooy Ral o
| Address as provided by the candidate | S W MAReRa ot (e
| %' Beandi o dXANY

Does physically verified address match with the abova? | ey
| (YesorMo) B = R R SR
| Varifier remarks rks if the address does not match { Leave the | e

cotumn black if the address matches) = 3 p—
| Maode of communication (Varbal / Written) | L qu; Az

Mame of the Hnspnndﬂm -l_ S udl Ui o R o L R N

Relationship with the candidate W O s

Numibar of Yaars at prasent residence | Q:- ) E"Y‘-—’iin r"\ S AW Mg

I e s

Status (OwnershipfRental/Hostel/PG E" Aamd™Q4

Details ot Address proof Verified e

If the canclicate's residence is locked, has the address been t“{' o - o

confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / No) = - i - R
[ Mature ol Location t""-\ .'_'h.‘
I Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory) M,q_a.f-k L‘ n [T RV, % ¢ Sad e
| Nearby Police Station (Mandatary) r 133. e Ao Vo e
L Any Commant regarding the verification LY

Signature of Respondent ¥ ; Q_ & '.; «,.__-.,‘q i
= . = ] e o
| Contact Number of Respondent ? e

| Name of the Field Execunuerﬁemesematm |1 ( Gty -
| Siznature of the Field Executive /Represantative & Date Q_) '-—-*-4\--\'{“‘1 | ‘i I\':” le ')_'-;

Kind Attention: Dear Applicant or stpnndtnt, please be informed that all chwges associated with address verification are
covered by the employer, You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 8754562623,
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Annexure 5 (b)

: b < -/ pt. - r—a
1., A : B !ﬁ! GPS Map Camera

" :
. e

Hooghly, West Bengal, India =
Q8fj+5fr Shearaphuli Park, Sheoraphuli, West Bengal
- 712223, India, Hooghly, West Bengal 712223, India

Lat 22.772925° Long 88.331182°
Saturday, 18/10/2025 01:54 PM GMT +05:30

S - &
~1 ™

-
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Annexure 5 (c)

n GPS Map Camera | 1

Hooghly, West Bengal, India =&
| Q8fj+5fr Sheoraphuli Park, Sheoraphuli, West Bengal
~ 712223, India, Hooghly, West Bengal 712223, India
- Pl ~ Lat 22.77291° Long 88.331162°
Google. » ; Saturday, 18/10/2025 01:56 PM GMT +05:30

]
i ;
Pty SR iy, S SR w

N el & =

'1--_‘

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 16/ 16



Annexure 5 (d)

—

m GPS Map Camera

——

4 Hooghly, West Bengal, India &
¥ Q8fj+5fr Sheoraphuli Park, Sheoraphuli, West Bengal
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Lat 22.772903° Long 88.331175°
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Annexure 5 (e)
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GPS Map Camera =

Kolkata West Bengal India =& h

77, Chatra Mussaman Para Rd, Sheoraphuli,
Kolkata, West Bengal 712223, India

o Lat 22.772885° Long 88.331045°

~ Saturday, 18/10/2025 01:58 PM GMT +05:30

T . Ve - s
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Annexure 5 (f)

@ +91 70038 14458 o ¢ o

Hi Soumodeep Tarafdar,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global,

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as ‘Yes’, if both the statements are correct
LN Ty

Yes
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Calcutta

University of Calcutta

Name Of The Candidate:

Soumodeep Tarafdar

Soumodeep Tarafdar

Enroll No: 2613-61-0007 2613-61-0007

Degree: Bachelor of Arts Bachelor of Arts

Major: Arts Arts

Month And Year Of Passing: 2019 2019

Sl No: 0249545 0249545

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Office of the Registrar University

of Calcutta found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Office of the Registrar

Report Verified Date:

25-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

513717090654 /090/011501 OnOsET

Al

UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA
STATEMENT OF MARKS

B.A, PART=111 (THREE YEAR HONDURE) EXAMINATION, 2019
(UNDER 200% REGULATIONE, 1+1+1 SYSTEHW)

NAME SOUMDDEER TARAFDAR
Roll Number. 2g13-41-0007 _—Registrotion number  13-1121-0240-14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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